**Qutenza**

Qutenza® is indicated for the management of neuropathic pain associated with postherpetic neuralgia (PHN).

A single, 1-hour, localized treatment can provide 3 months of relief from pain associated with postherpetic neuralgia (PHN). Qutenza is the first and only prescription-strength capsaicin product targeted to the nerves in the skin.

**Selected Important Safety Information:**

Only physicians or healthcare professionals under the close supervision of a physician are to administer Qutenza.

In clinical trials, serious adverse reactions included application-associated pain and increase in blood pressure. The most common adverse reactions (≥ 5% and greater than control) were application-site erythema, application-site pain, application-site pruritus, application-site papules, and nausea.

---

**Fact Sheet: Product Overview**

### Packaging:

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>NDC #10144-0928-01</th>
<th>NDC #10144-0929-01</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>Kit (carton) contains one (1) single-use patch and one (1) 50 g tube of Cleansing Gel</td>
<td>Kit (carton) contains two (2) single-use patches and one (1) 50 g tube of Cleansing Gel</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

### Strength:

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>NDC #10144-0928-01</th>
<th>NDC #10144-0929-01</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>179 mg per patch, 8% capsaicin</td>
<td>179 mg per patch, 8% capsaicin</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

### Ordering Information:

Qutenza is available through select specialty distributors. For more information about these distributors, call 877-900-6479, option 3.

### Storage Guidelines:

Store between 20°C to 25°C (68°F to 77°F). Excursions between 15°C to 30°C (59°F to 86°F) are allowed. Keep the patch in the sealed pouch until immediately before use.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on last page.
Fact Sheet: Coding and Billing Guide

Coding and Billing change effective January 1, 2015

Product Codes

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Physician Office Information</th>
<th>Quentina (capsaicin)</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>HCPCS II Descriptor</td>
<td>J7336</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>Description</td>
<td>Capsaicin 8% patch, 1 cm²</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>J7336QV</td>
<td>Drug amount discarded/not administered to any patient</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Hospital Information</th>
<th>Quentina (capsaicin)</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>HCPCS II Descriptor</td>
<td>J7336</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>Description</td>
<td>Capsaicin 8% patch, 1 cm²</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>J7336QV</td>
<td>Drug amount discarded/not administered to any patient</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

Quentina has only been approved by the FDA for the management of neuropathic pain associated with postherpetic neuralgia (PHN) and postherpetic neuralgia (PHN) associated with postherpetic neuralgia (PHN) postherpetic neuralgia (PHN), including the limitations applicable to approved use of Quentina. Codified use of Quentina may require the submission of an unlisted procedure code or an Evaluation and Management (E&M) code, if appropriate. The provider shall select the code(s) that accurately and fully reflect the patient’s treatment and shall appropriately document the patient’s treatment in the patient’s medical record, and shall not select codes in a manner only to ensure and/or maximize coverage and reimbursement. The provider shall rely on his/her own authoritative coding sources and medical judgment and shall not rely on this Fact Sheet. Physicians must consult the Quentina Full Prescribing Information, including the limitations applicable to approved use of Quentina.

Postherpetic Neuralgia (PHN)

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>ICD-10-CM Description</th>
<th>Other postherpetic system involvement</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>B02.29</td>
<td>Other postherpetic system involvement</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

Diagnosis Codes

This code is provided for educational purposes only. This code is the only ICD-10 code that, based on medical review, the manufacturer believes could accurately and reasonably be used in connection with on-label use of Quentina. Physicians must use diagnosis codes that accurately and fully reflect the patient’s condition, and must appropriately document the patient’s condition in the patient’s medical record, and must not select codes in a manner only to ensure and/or maximize coverage and reimbursement. The provider therefore must always exercise independent judgment concerning the selection of appropriate codes.

Procedure Codes

Quentina requires administration by a physician or healthcare professional under the close supervision of a physician. The list of codes below is not comprehensive. Reimbursement for services associated with the administration of Quentina may require the submission of an unlisted procedure code or an Evaluation and Management (E&M) code, if appropriate. The provider shall select the code(s) that accurately and fully reflect the patient’s treatment and shall appropriately document the patient’s treatment in the patient’s medical record, and shall not select codes in a manner only to ensure and/or maximize coverage and reimbursement. The provider shall rely on his/her own authoritative coding sources and medical judgment, and shall not rely on this Fact Sheet. Contact the provider’s health plan for plan-specific coverage limitations and coding policies. Ultimately responsible for submission of the appropriate billing code lies with the provider, and the provider therefore must always exercise independent judgment concerning the selection of appropriate codes.

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:

For more information or assistance, call:
Quentina Reimbursement Support 877-900-6479, option 3. Monday–Friday, 8AM–7PM ET.

Contact information is available on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website.

References:
Billing Guidelines as of January 1, 2015

Product Codes

Physician Office Information

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>HCPCS II</th>
<th>Descriptor</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>J7336</td>
<td>Capsaicin 8% patch, 1 cm²</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>J7336jW</td>
<td>Drug amount discarded/not administered to any patient</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

Hospital Information

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>HCPCS II</th>
<th>Descriptor</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>J7336</td>
<td>Capsaicin 8% patch, 1 cm²</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>J7336jW</td>
<td>Drug amount discarded/not administered to any patient</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

Note: Old product codes are for reference. These codes are no longer in use.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Only physicians or healthcare professionals under the close supervision of a physician are to administer Qutenza.

Contraindications: None.

Warnings and Precautions:
- Do not use on face or scalp.
- Aerosolization of capsaicin can occur and inhalation may result in coughing or sneezing.
- If skin not intended to be treated comes into contact with Qutenza, clean area using Cleansing Gel.
- Patients may experience substantial procedural pain. Prepare to treat pain with local cooling (such as a cold pack) and/or appropriate analgesic medication.
- Transient increases in blood pressure may occur during and shortly after the Qutenza treatment. Blood pressure changes were associated with treatment-related increases in pain. Monitor blood pressure and provide adequate support for treatment-related pain. Patients with unstable or poorly controlled hypertension or a recent history of cardiovascular or cerebrovascular events may be at an increased risk of adverse cardiovascular effects. Consider these factors prior to initiating Qutenza treatment.
- If opioids are used to treat pain associated with the application procedure, please note that opioid treatment may affect the patient’s ability to perform potentially hazardous activities such as driving or operating heavy machinery.

Adverse Reactions: In clinical trials, serious adverse reactions included application-associated pain and increase in blood pressure. The most common adverse reactions (≥ 5% and greater than control) were application-site erythema, application-site pain, application-site pruritus, or application-site papules, and nausea.

These are not all the side effects of Qutenza. You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CLICK HERE FOR FULL PRESCRIBING INFORMATION.

www.Qutenza.com  887-900-6479

© 2018 Averitas Pharma, Inc. All Rights Reserved.  72512-Qz02